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Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 3 1 PINHEADS 2 24½ 15½ 521 279 67730 45785 672 1844 928 2606
2 20 8 TIGERS 24 16 637 163 68577 53481 775 2086 942 2589
3 4 3 BEARS 24 16 644 156 68042 50441 753 2168 921 2654
4 11 11 ALL IN THE FAMIL 22 18 503 297 65533 40843 578 1582 880 2495
5 8 2 CHIPMUNKS 20 20 566 234 68468 47732 678 1847 930 2599
6 12 6 GEMS 20 20 607 193 67200 51147 705 1982 902 2576
7 16 12 COBRA 19½ 20½ 612 188 68261 50546 772 2160 969 2751
8 23 10 TORNADOS 18 22 529 271 67973 44714 607 1698 887 2547
9 15 7 2 + 2 18 22 637 163 67719 53538 753 2061 919 2565

10 19 5 VILLAGERS 17 23 579 221 68236 48148 646 1861 897 2623
11 24 4 CHICKS FILET 17 23 545 255 64932 43487 622 1793 880 2567
12 7 9 STARS & STRIKES 16 24 620 180 67553 52205 717 1980 903 2538

Lane Assignments
3-4 7-8 11-12 15-16 19-20 23-24

Wk29  04/02   1-  3   9-  2  11-  6   7- 12   5-  8  10-  4
Wk30  04/09   2-  4   1-  5  10- 12  11-  8   9-  7   6-  3

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 775 TIGERS 772 COBRA 753 BEARS

753 2 + 2
Scratch Series 2168 BEARS 2160 COBRA 2086 TIGERS

Handicap Game 969 COBRA 942 TIGERS 930 CHIPMUNKS
Handicap Series 2751 COBRA 2654 BEARS 2623 VILLAGERS

Men Scratch Game 267 JIM GOODLING 257 DALE AUNGST 255 FRANK TELENKO SR
255 RICHARD ELINE

Scratch Series 705 DALE AUNGST 701 JIM GOODLING 693 RICHARD ELINE
Handicap Game 293 TED CUNNINGHAM 290 JIM GOODLING 288 DAVE ROHRBACH

288 FRANK TELENKO SR
Handicap Series 770 JIM GOODLING 763 MICHAEL RUDICK 756 DAVE ROHRBACH

Women Scratch Game 235 GAIL FETTERHOFF 227 GUSSIE GOOD 201 ALICE SHANK
Scratch Series 627 GUSSIE GOOD 611 GAIL FETTERHOFF 520 ALICE SHANK

Handicap Game 261 GAIL FETTERHOFF 260 RUTHIE GARMAN 256 EDITH ZOOK
256 CLARA OLEWILER

Handicap Series 721 RUTHIE GARMAN 720 LINDA GRAHAM 705 GUSSIE GOOD

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 753 BEARS 729 2 + 2 706 TIGERS
Scratch Series 2168 BEARS 2024 TIGERS 1985 2 + 2

Handicap Game 915 BEARS 892 2 + 2 884 COBRA
Handicap Series 2654 BEARS 2525 COBRA 2522 TIGERS

Men Scratch Game 249 DALE AUNGST 213 JIM GOODLING 213 RICHARD ELINE
Scratch Series 705 DALE AUNGST 584 RICHARD ELINE 570 DAVE ROHRBACH

Handicap Game 259 DALE AUNGST 253 ERNIE GOGET 253 DAN WITTMAN
Handicap Series 735 DALE AUNGST 698 FRANK EPLER 683 DAN WITTMAN

Women Scratch Game 190 GUSSIE GOOD 190 ELSIE COBLE 186 GAIL FETTERHOFF
Scratch Series 553 GUSSIE GOOD 533 GAIL FETTERHOFF 466 ANITA SANFORD

Handicap Game 247 ELSIE COBLE 241 ANITA SANFORD 240 CAROL ELINE
Handicap Series 641 DIANE SNYDER 637 ANITA SANFORD 635 CAROL ELINE

Individual High Averages
Men 192.76 DALE AUNGST 187.77 RICHARD ELINE 179.67 JIM GOODLING
Women 177.71 GUSSIE GOOD 175.89 GAIL FETTERHOFF 158.18 ALICE SHANK
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Average List of Regular Team Members
High High HDCP HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers
DALE AUNGST 192 8 13879 72 257 705 267 735
RICHARD ELINE 187 13 12956 69 255 693 269 744
JIM GOODLING 179 21 14014 78 267 701 290 770
GUSSIE GOOD 177 23 12795 72 227 627 253 705
GAIL FETTERHOFF 175 25 11609 66 235 611 261 689
GALEN ZOOK 170 30 13841 81 234 582 265 675
MICHAEL RUDICK 170 30 13828 81 248 670 266 763
FRANK TELENKO SR 170 30 12778 75 255 658 288 751
DAVE ROHRBACH 165 35 12870 78 245 633 288 756
DAN WITTMAN 161 39 9664 60 222 565 268 691
DON CUNNINGHAM 160 40 9163 57 222 575 263 683
ALICE SHANK 158 42 8067 51 201 520 242 652
JOHN SPICKLER 157 43 12617 80 214 551 262 689
JAKE GARMAN 156 44 13161 84 200 517 244 649
FRANK EPLER 156 44 12640 81 221 560 268 698
JEFF BOYLAN 155 45 11693 75 205 541 253 711
ERNIE GOGET 152 48 10689 70 212 551 262 707
BOB GRINNELL 151 49 11804 78 212 518 262 680
RANDY HACKMAN 150 50 1802 12 206 483 214 582
ALAN PEDERSAN 149 51 10294 69 223 522 283 702
CHARLES GRAHAM 148 52 10240 69 205 524 266 703
BERT GOODLING 147 53 11492 78 190 506 244 671
BRIAN ENGLAND 147 53 4705 32 183 526 245 694
LINDA GRAHAM 144 56 10835 75 199 516 251 720

ROGER CALHOON 143 57 6479 45 203 493 262 670
TERESA GOGET 143 57 9924 69 194 489 255 663
ANITA SANFORD 143 57 11646 81 196 495 254 675
ELSIE COBLE 143 57 12047 84 192 506 255 702
ANN EPLER 142 58 3418 24 191 522 259 726
JUDI RANKIN 138 62 10821 78 178 471 241 656
RAY LAUBENSTEIN 138 62 7074 51 182 482 250 699
MIKE KISHBAUGH 136 64 7803 57 187 472 252 670
TED CUNNINGHAM 135 65 8970 66 225 513 293 717
CLARA OLEWILER 135 65 11350 84 185 460 256 670
JIM SHANK 133 67 9216 69 177 486 249 702
GERALD SCHANTZ 132 68 5151 39 179 442 239 652
CAROL ELINE 130 70 9025 69 179 479 250 701
RUTHIE GARMAN 129 71 10884 84 178 491 260 721
DAVID DRUEY 129 71 10086 78 167 432 238 645
LINDA FARLEY 126 74 6718 53 177 440 254 689
EDITH ZOOK 125 75 10580 84 174 454 256 674
CAROL KISHBAUGH 123 77 8121 66 172 425 255 686
JUDY SHANK 121 79 5478 45 150 411 230 644
BILL SCHREFFLER 119 81 7529 63 179 422 263 702
DALE SHANK 117 83 8458 72 196 422 281 710
DIANE SNYDER 117 83 8086 69 155 422 240 677
JANET OLIVER 115 85 7958 69 156 420 243 678
DALE HEFFLEY 112 88 2694 24 159 366 249 645

Temporary Substitutes
Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-
JERRY DAUS 120 80 0 0
RANDY HACKMAN 180 20 7582 42
KEN OLSON 178 22 535 3

DAN SUMMERS 120 80 0 0
DON WITMER 83 117 4497 54

Team Rosters
Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-
1 - PINHEADS 2
BILL SCHREFFLER 119 81 7529 63 384 - 357=27
RANDY HACKMAN 150 50 1802 12 435 - 453=-18
DIANE SNYDER 117 83 8086 69 389 - 348=41
TED CUNNINGHAM 135 65 8970 66 422 - 405=17

2 - CHIPMUNKS
RUTHIE GARMAN 129 71 10884 84 361 - 387=-26
JUDI RANKIN 138 62 10821 78 413 - 414=-1
ELSIE COBLE 143 57 12047 84 452 - 429=23
JAKE GARMAN 156 44 13161 84 440 - 471=-31

3 - BEARS
ANN EPLER 142 58 3418 24 498 - 417=81
CLARA OLEWILER 135 65 11350 84 432 - 402=30
GAIL FETTERHOFF 175 25 11609 66 533 - 525=8
DALE AUNGST 192 8 13879 72 705 - 570=135

4 - CHICKS FILET
JANET OLIVER 115 85 7958 69
LINDA FARLEY 126 74 6718 53
ROGER CALHOON 143 57 6479 45 426 - 432=-6
DAN WITTMAN 161 39 9664 60 560 - 477=83

5 - VILLAGERS
ALAN PEDERSAN 149 51 10294 69 439 - 447=-8
LINDA GRAHAM 144 56 10835 75
CHARLES GRAHAM 148 52 10240 69
RAY LAUBENSTEIN 138 62 7074 51 446 - 414=32

6 - GEMS
JOHN SPICKLER 157 43 12617 80
DAVID DRUEY 129 71 10086 78 368 - 387=-19
BOB GRINNELL 151 49 11804 78 484 - 450=34
MICHAEL RUDICK 170 30 13828 81 529 - 510=19

7 - 2 + 2
ANITA SANFORD 143 57 11646 81 466 - 429=37
GUSSIE GOOD 177 23 12795 72 553 - 531=22
BRIAN ENGLAND 147 53 4705 32
FRANK TELENKO SR 170 30 12778 75 525 - 510=15

8 - TIGERS
BERT GOODLING 147 53 11492 78 475 - 438=37
JEFF BOYLAN 155 45 11693 75 468 - 465=3
FRANK EPLER 156 44 12640 81 560 - 462=98
JIM GOODLING 179 21 14014 78 521 - 537=-16

9 - STARS & STRIKES
EDITH ZOOK 125 75 10580 84 330 - 378=-48
DAVE ROHRBACH 165 35 12870 78 570 - 492=78
DON CUNNINGHAM 160 40 9163 57
GALEN ZOOK 170 30 13841 81 522 - 510=12

10 - TORNADOS
ALICE SHANK 158 42 8067 51 452 - 474=-22
DALE SHANK 117 83 8458 72 376 - 351=25
JUDY SHANK 121 79 5478 45
JIM SHANK 133 67 9216 69

11 - ALL IN THE FAMIL
CAROL KISHBAUGH 123 77 8121 66 343 - 369=-26
GERALD SCHANTZ 132 68 5151 39 408 - 393=15
DALE HEFFLEY 112 88 2694 24 364 - 330=34
MIKE KISHBAUGH 136 64 7803 57

12 - COBRA
CAROL ELINE 130 70 9025 69 425 - 390=35
TERESA GOGET 143 57 9924 69 432 - 429=3
ERNIE GOGET 152 48 10689 70 517 - 453=64
RICHARD ELINE 187 13 12956 69 584 - 561=23
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